## INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL WORKERS

## **LOCAL 2324**

ABULATED INTY ABULATED INTY OF ADDISTRICT OF ADDISTRICT

Business Manager/Financial Secretary

John Rowley Sr.

President Vice-President Recording Secretary Treasurer Scott Rogers Scott Lillie Steven Domurat Matthew Fallon

Mailing Address - P.O. Box 427, East Longmeadow, MA 01028 Office Location - 25 Granby St, East Longmeadow, Massachusetts 01028

Office (413) 734-0863

www.ibewlocal2324.org

- Aller

July 2, 2024

Mr. Michael Monahan International Vice President Second District International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers 2 Granite Avenue Suite 170 Milton, MA 02186

Dear Brother Monahan,

On July 2, 2024, the Local 2324 Executive Board certified the 2024 Election results. The Local 2324 Officers & Executive Board elected to serve until 2027 are as follows:

President – Scott Rogers Vice- President – Scott Lillie Recording Secretary – Steven Domurat Treasurer – Matthew Fallon Business Manager/Financial Secretary – John Rowley Unit 2– Pittsfield – William Rancourt Plant-at Large – Jeffery Blajda Traffic-at-Large – Aaron Davenport General Membership – Alan Pepin General Membership – Joshua Lynch Alternate Delegate to the International Convention – Scott Rogers Unit 1– Springfield – Vacant Unit 3– Northampton - Vacant

The vacant positions will be posted and will the filled by the Local 2324 Executive Board from eligible applicants at the August 6, 2024, meeting of the Executive Board.

Fraternally,

Scott Rogers

Scott Rogers <sup>0</sup> President IBEW Local 2324